	07/11/2014 11:07 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS
A Portion Of APN: 1319-30-631-002	Requested By. STEWART TITLE
When Recorded Mail to:	DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Rosita A. Quenga	Karen Ellison - Recorder
434 Lori Dr.	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0714 Pg: 2208
Benicia, CA 94510-2639	Deputy. SD
#49-102-51-01 / 20141373	
SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY	
KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned,
Rosita A Quenga, o	f Solano, California, does hereby
appoint	(County) (State)
	Liability Company of <u>Douglas County</u> , <u>Stateline</u> ,
Nevada, our true and lawful attorney-in-	fact for the sale of our timeshare interest in Douglas County,
Nevada at THE RIDGE TAHOE, more	re particularly described as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attach	ed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. (The
"Timeshares").	
Giving and granting to o	our said attorney-in-fact full power to execute in our names,
\ \ \	eipt, Grant Bargain and Sales Deed and any other customary
	ansfer of the Timeshare, as fully to all intents and purposes
	hey were personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming
	awfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue of these presents.
Said attorney-in-fact is authorized to e	
^	OS this 31st day of May ,2014
\ \	
	$\rho \cdot \rho = \rho \cdot \rho$
	Rosita A. Quenga
	Kosita v Knotiša

Doc Number: **0846012**

STATE OF _



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SOLANO On MW 31.2014 before me,	TRINY LOPEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	Rere Insert Name and Title of the Officer QUENEA Name(s) of Signer(s)
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature (Notary Public OPTIONAL) I law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	OWER OF ATTOR NEY
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Nodividual Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 102 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-002